
College of Natural Resources (CNR) Centers, New Initiative Centers, 
Statewide Programs 

 
The Dr. Robert C. & Veronica Atkins Center for Weight and Health www.cnr.berkeley.edu/cwh

Director Pat Crawford 9 Morgan #3104 2-5572 crawford@socrates 
Academic Coordinator Gail Woodward-Lopez 3 Giannini #3100 2-1599 gwlopez@nature 
Program Representative Eve Donovan 3 Giannini #3100 2-2915 edonovan@nature 

Center for Sustainable Resource Development www.cnr.berkeley.edu/csrd 

Director David Zilberman 331 Giannini #3310 2-6570 zilberman@are 
Academic Coordinator Robin Marsh 4 Giannini #3100 3-1042 rmarsh@nature 
Program Representative Elna Brunckhorst 4 Giannini #3100 3-4200 elnab@nature 

Community Forestry http://nature.berkeley.edu/community_forestry/
Program Coordinator Carl Wilmsen 4 Giannini #3100 2-3431 cwilmsen@nature 

Center for Forestry www.cnr.berkeley.edu/forestry

Co-Director John Battles 328 Mulford #3114 3-0684 jbattles@nature 
Co-Director Gary Nakamura Blodgett Forest #3114 530-224-4902 nakamura@nature 
Administrative Assistant Sergio Alcantara 163 Mulford #3110 2-4239 salcanta@nature 

Center for Fire Research and Outreach http://firecenter.berkeley.edu/

Director Max Moritz 137 Mulford #3110 2-7329 mmoritz@nature 
Co-Director Scott Stephens 137 Mulford #3110 2-7304 stephens@nature 
Academic Coordinator Faith Kearns 162 Mulford #3110 3-5428 fkearns@nature 
Administrative Assistant Sergio Alcantara 163 Mulford #3110 2-4239 salcanta@nature 

The Berkeley Water Center http://www-esd.lbl.gov/BWC/

Co-Director Jim Hunt 779 Davis Hall #1710 2-0948 hunt@ce 
Co-Director David Sunding 340 Giannini Hall #3110 2-8229 sunding@are 
Executive Director Carolyn Remick 411 O’Brien Hall 316-2848 remick@berkeley.edu 

New Initiative Centers (NIC) administered by CNR

Berkeley Institute of the Environment  http://bie.berkeley.edu/

Co-Director Inez Fung 137 Mulford #3110 3-9367 ifung@uclink4 
Co-Director Dan Kammen 310 Barrows  #3050 2-1139 kammen@socrates 
Academic Coordinator Dan McGrath 339 Mulford #1250 2-1385 dmcgrat@nature 
Administration Barbara Lane 101 Giannini #3100 3-2203 babs@nature 
Project Coordinator Chris Jones 341 Mulford #1250 3-5048 cmjones@berkeley.edu 
Administrative Analyst Carlet Altamirano 339 Mulford #1250 2-2163 carleta@berkeley.edu 
     

Statewide Program 

Integrated Hardwood Range Management Program www.danr.ucop.edu/ihrmp

Director James Bartolome 321 Hilgard 2-7945 jwbart@nature 
Administrative Analyst Sherry Cooper 163 Mulford #3114 3-5429 slcooper@nature 
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